EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance. | ]
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury. .

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. - . .

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury. /

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of M a n u e | d I n St ru Ctl O n | n Stru Ct | O n m a n U a | V1
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

[ ]
DE @ Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie Mo n Ito r d e s k sta n d

sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler.
A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.

« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemalie Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflagefidche das Gesamtgewicht des Gerats und aller 1en Hardware und K sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mif ten Befestig 1 und die Befestigt 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen, u r u r u u r

wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Absténden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

4 o LA LA
ecrans moniteur -
FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommageée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.

RU @ Mepen Ha4anom ycTaHoBKK 1 CBOPKY NpoYKTaiiTe PyKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoeke. Ecru y Bac Bo3HMKNN 160 BONPOCHI i unu ¢ Bawum
nomowm.
A BHMaHye: VcrionibaosaHyie MPOAYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBBILIAET YKa3aHHbIl PACUETHbIV BEC, MOXET MPUBECTH K HEYCTOMUMBOCTH U BOSMOXHBIM TPaBMam
. Onopm JIOMKHb! GbiTb YCTAHOBIIEHs, KaK 9TO N10KA3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKUMSX. HenpainibHas YCTaHOBKa MOXET IDUBECTU K NIONYMEHMIO CepbeaHbIX TPagh
n MpoayKT AoMmKeH TONbKO
. Y6enwec». 4TO HECYLLAR NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPKNUT BEC BCETO YCTAHOBMEHHOO 0GOPYA0BAHNA 1 KOMMIIEKTYHOLLUX.
+ HeobxoauMo 1CNonb30BaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTbI, BXOASLLME B koMnnekT noctasku, u HE MEPETATUBATb MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI.

« [JaHHbIit IPOBYKT COREPXHT MarneHbKite AeTanu, KoTopbie NpeacTasnsior OMGCHOCTS YAYWEHHS pk Takve peranv XPaHWTL B HEAOCTYMHOM AN fieTet MecTe.
« [laHHbIt npopykT TONbKO AN B [I@HHOIO NPOAYKTA Ha YNULIE MOXET NPUBECTU K MONIOMKE MPOAYKTA U NOMYYEHUIo TpaBM.
BAXHO: Meper ycTaHoBKo/ yGeaUTECH, YTO Bbl NOMy|MNY BCE AETaNK B COOTBETCTBIM CO CIUCKOM KOMMNIEKTYoWWMX. ECIM He XBaTaeT Kakux-nuGo AeTanei U OHM NoNomarsI, CBSKATECH C Bawum
MECTHbIM PACTIPOCTPAHMTEIIEM 110 BONPOCY 3aMeHsl.
TEXHUYECKOE OBC 2 perynspHo (KaK MUHUMYM, Pa3 B TPU MecALia), YToBbI iiH Bbin W €ro uenos 6bino

ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las o ias, i con su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar ir y posibles heridas

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Aseglrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segin la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT @ Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagédo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma dvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos |nd\cados pode resu\lar em mstabmdade causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como de I incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesoes pessoais.
de e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Cequue-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
+ Use os parafusos de e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e leses pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigdo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR @ e lall lal el ) g 5 sally Jai¥ el 6 el psiatll §f lsli Y1 oo sl by @ il (s el aa 5 0l 13) andl) el 08 JelSIG ol Y Jila sel 3 ela )
AaY (el ale aay 38 ) Cagan ) Leal) Sl 55 all 5T G ST sl 13 Cllaia g il 138 35l 5 3 1 a3
A 5ol Rpeai aY G el ) il s in ) s e JS2 Jalall (i 5 505 8 andl AL ) b s a LS el sall Ly oy

L0 yina (il 4 juay i iiall 130 a5 iy Anlial) il oY) 5 RSl Gilana pladiul
L il i Sl 5 3 56a Y 035 Gle 353 lanall 351 US e e lal) o) of o S
sy plSal A da i Yy A8l ALl S 1 palasa paa3al
eng sl 3a Jadal | GUESNL oY) ) Lo S 520 85 psm sualie Ll il 1 g siny

geadd Al a5l allaat ) il g eiall 13 laiid (535 8 L il 3850 Ganadia il 13 o

e iy e Jgemnll bl ) g 5 salls Ll Juai¥) el T chasna 5l 33 she <l sSa (gl llin a5 S 1Y) S 3 s_\xv_,ac._nkm,.u.‘,ukuu;;,Nu.m_.u,s.nb_;uvu.;s‘-;
(et E3 U8 Y1 e ) aliiie @ 3 e 4nla85Y Gl 5 oS i) of (ShairAllgeal)

nd zﬁrﬁfmmmm%m; FRTOREHBEEC—FHSE L, BIRRRE S S T CC R AR T T VE LIS, BEFVOHEORBEE THHLEDY
TEL,
A\ ER: ERAREYECREOERIE AREEREIEUBEES SRITRNLBYUET,
S A R DTt (UM C e BB 12 11, is%%ék@%ﬁﬂ%%%%I*LLT’@hb\&S’)it
cBREBHIUBYEELECHEREV AR EPIDMBEE T HA D REETO L
- ERANRBHEOT mmgo)/w YT 7ORERE DK~ i/h%g%t;ii&&ikb{(f:m\
RESHERNFRVEEAL A VERLTHH T ELNESILTE
BRI 5B B TS B IR O ME AEA T E T /J\*t;}a%ﬁ@;@@b\mb\iﬁﬁhﬁg LT
ARREEREROE BNEL CLS T ARSERICERT 5L WROTHAPEHHEEENLSYSY.
BE: FRICETSCMREROF 107 UR MRV L TOBIHBETTIC BN CHERS
BANDLI 5 EEDRBEDBEIE RROIH ), SEEVOHHOREEE T THEEEL
BSEE. 75 A Ba RSB 05, A (D500 3 BB F Ty LTIEL,

VESA 32"
75x75 100100

)

Note: If the display does not stop at your

) L 4 lRemar ue : Si I'écTan ne s'arréte pas a la position souhaitée,
desired position, tighten the screws as shown. q P P

\serrez les vis comme indiqué.

S N




= O e ¥ -
M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
P-A (x6) P-B(x4) P-C (x2) M4x12 M4x16
M6x10 M4x5 M8x50
C (1)
- == | Mcxd  MDad)
= L M5x12 M5x16
4 | P-D (x4) P-E (x2) P-F (x24)
D8 M8 M6x27
G (xd) H (x4) 1 (x2) J (x6) K (x4) @
Om om M-E (x4
] - ) M-F (x4)
i/ \J, @ Tm I E I % O .
P-G (x3)  P-H (x6)
AGh B (x1) L (x2) M (x1) N (x2) O (x8) P (x1) Q (x1) R (x1) M6x16 M6x10
4mm 6mm “

Attach the sliding parts (H) to both sides of the arm.
Fixez les pieéces coulissantes (H) des deux cotés du bras.

Ensure the connector is facing to the front when attaching it to the pole.
Assurez-vous que le connecteur est orienté vers 'avant lorsque vous le fixez a la base.

Too long  Too Short

CAUTION: Please make sure you attach same monitors on the table stand otherwise the table
stand might be inverted. Also, while you are installing a montitor on the one side, another person
should hold the other side of the mount to keep the table stand stable.

A ATTENTION : Veillez a fixer les mémes moniteurs sur le support de table, sinon il risque de se
renverser. De plus, lorsque vous installez un moniteur d'un c6té, une autre personne doit tenir
l'autre cété du support pour que le support de table reste stable.

R/




	页 1
	页 2



